

May 7th, 2015

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3794

RE: CenturyLink Communications, LLC Case No 10-2387-TP-COI

Dear Ms. McNeal:

CenturyLink Communications, LLC submits this letter of compliance that CenturyLink already complies with the criteria set forth in 47 C.F.R. 51.907, 51.909 and 51.911 in response to the Commission's Entry dated April 2, 2015 in the above referenced case.

CenturyLink Communications, LLC Ohio Catalog No. 2, which references the dominant Bell Operating Company Tariff (Section 6, 3rd Revised Sheet No. 29), states the following:

"The rate for this element is as specified in the Ameritech Operating companies Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 as it now exists, and as it may be revised, added to, or supplemented."

Should you have questions or require additional information regarding this filing, please contact me at (614) 221-5354.

Sincerely,

Josh Motzer

ha Alf 5/7/15
Public Policy Crecter Pc: Josh Motzer

Gerry Flurer

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/7/2015 1:53:39 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-2387-TP-COI

Summary: Correspondence Letter of Compliance electronically filed by Mr. Joshua S Motzer on behalf of CenturyLink Communications, LLC